BUT: 3-way unit valve, PN 16 (el.)
How energy efficiency is improved
Linear mixture without loss through leakage in the control passage for energy-efficient control
Features
• Regulation of fan coil units, air secondary-treatment units, heating zones and two-pipe systems with
heat exchanger in combination with AXF 217S, AXM 217(S), AXS 315S and AXT 301 actuators for
unit valves
• Flat-sealing standard version

AB
Approx. 0.1% of Kvs
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature at valve Max. 100 °C in combination with
AXF 217S, AXM 217(S), AXS 315S
and AXT 301
Standards, directives
Pressure and temperature data EN 764, EN 1333
Flow parameter VDI/VDE 2173
PED 2014/68/EU Fluid group II,
No CE label (article 4.3)
Overview of types
/ The BUT control valve must not be used as a through valve or diverting valve; the mixing passage
is not reduced.
Type Nominal diameter Valve stroke Kvs value Connection Weight
BUT010F200 DN 10 3 mm 1 m³/h G½ B 0.3 kg
BUT010F400 DN 10 3 mm 1.6 m³/h G½ B 0.38 kg
BUT010F410 DN 10 3 mm 1 m³/h G½ B 0.38 kg
BUT010F420 DN 10 3 mm 0.63 m³/h G½ B 0.38 kg
BUT015F210 DN 15 3 mm 2.5 m³/h G¾ B 0.33 kg
BUT015F410 DN 15 3 mm 2.5 m³/h G¾ B 0.42 kg
BUT015F400 DN 15 4 mm 3.5 m³/h G¾ B 0.42 kg
BUT020F200 DN 20 4 mm 4.5 m³/h G1 B 0.36 kg
BUT020F400 DN 20 4 mm 4.5 m³/h G1 B 0.5 kg
Product data sheet 4.1 55.109
Right of amendment reserved © 2024 Fr. Sauter AG 1/8
BUT010F200
BUT015F400